

1 STP-0029-02(016) / 102556313 & STP-0029-03(008) / 102556314 Desoto & Marshall

Construction of SR 304/I-269 from Station 625+00 to Station 835+00

1 Hill Brothers Construction Company, Inc. - Falkner, MS	\$ 38,952,920.35
2 Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. - Aberdeen, MS	\$ 40,679,241.31
3 Tanner Construction Company, Inc. - Ellisville, MS	\$ 42,311,295.74
4 Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$ 46,656,806.21
5 T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$ 46,711,237.07
6 N. L. Carson Construction Company, Inc. - Carthage, MS	\$ 48,564,204.82
7 James Construction Group, LLC - Baton Rouge, LA	\$ 52,812,598.38
8 Talbot Bros Contr Co, Inc & Talbot Bros Grading Co, Inc, AJV - Nesbit , MS	\$ 56,988,088.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 48,048,304.94****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****18.93%****2 IM-0055-04(074) / 103405301, IM-0055-04(074) / 103405302 Tate, Desoto**

Overlay and Ramp Extensions on I-55 from Panola / Tate County Line to Love

POSTPONED UNTIL OCTOBER 23, 2012 LETTING**3 HSIP-0002-06(020) / 106416301 Lee**

Installation of Cable Barrier on US 45

1 Simmons Erosion Control, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$ 3,439,494.29
--	-----------------

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 3,448,316.85****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****0.26%****4 HSIP-0003-01(182) / 105913301 Jackson**

Intersection Realignment at US 90 & Franklin Creek Road

1 John G. Walton Construction Company, Inc. - Mobile, AL IRREGULAR	\$ 1,051,460.77
2 DCD-Lane JV - Ocean Springs, MS IRREGULAR	\$ 1,082,947.50
3 Hosea O. Weaver & Sons, Inc. - Mobile, AL	\$ 1,116,729.36
4 Gulf Equipment Corporation - Theodore, AL	\$ 1,208,110.94
5 J. Levens Builders, Inc. - Long Beach, MS	\$ 1,283,205.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,120,637.89****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****0.35%**

5 BR-0008-01(076) / 102111302 Harrison

Bridge Replacement on US 49 over Little Biloxi River

1	Tanner Construction Company, Inc. - Ellisville, MS	\$ 6,827,604.25
2	T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$ 6,998,349.57
3	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$ 7,419,676.12
4	J. B. James Construction, LLC - Baton Rouge, LA	\$ 8,055,842.60
5	Gulf Equipment Corporation - Theodore, AL	\$ 9,069,885.77
6	L & A Contracting Company - Hattiesburg, MS	\$ 9,456,271.04
7	James Construction Group, LLC - Baton Rouge, LA	\$ 9,672,908.08
8	J. Levens Builders, Inc. - Long Beach, MS	\$ 10,664,285.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 7,784,442.74****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****12.29%****6 HSIP-0009-06(013) / 106173301 Desoto**

Traffic Signal Installation at US 61 and Delta View Road

1	Ferrell Paving, Inc. - Memphis, TN	\$ 1,130,913.16
2	Simmons Erosion Control, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$ 1,232,000.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 979,503.05****OVER STATE ESTIMATE****15.46%****7 HSIP-0040-01(021) / 101635301 Monroe**

Grade, Drain, Bridge & Incidental Paving approximately 6 miles on SR 25 South of Becker to Existing US 278

1	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. - Aberdeen, MS	\$ 17,342,740.63
2	Tanner Construction Company, Inc. - Ellisville, MS	\$ 17,674,703.38
3	W. S. Newell & Sons, Inc. - Montgomery, AL	\$ 18,176,118.79
4	Hill Brothers Construction Company, Inc. - Falkner, MS	\$ 18,241,666.80
5	Glasgow Construction Company, Inc. - Guin, AL	\$ 18,544,881.02
6	N. L. Carson Construction Company, Inc. - Carthage, MS	\$ 18,848,059.51
7	James Construction Group, LLC - Baton Rouge, LA	\$ 20,663,962.31
8	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$ 21,423,564.75
9	T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$ 21,895,171.08

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 19,178,383.34****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****9.57%****8 STP-0032-01(035) / 106181301 Pearl River**

Traffic Signal Installation on SR 43 at Beech Street in Picayune

1	Huey Stockstill, Inc. - Picayune, MS	\$ 479,306.88
---	--------------------------------------	---------------

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 451,057.83****OVER STATE ESTIMATE****6.26%**

9 HSIP-0055-02(231) / 106417301 & 106417302 Yazoo & Holmes

Cable Barrier Installation on I-55

1 Simmons Erosion Control, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$ 1,507,123.92
2 RMD Holdings, LTD dba Nationwide Construction Group - New Haven, MI	\$ 1,547,522.03
3 Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$ 1,657,490.00
4 Dozer, LLC - Natchez, MS IRREGULAR	\$ 1,981,820.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,626,920.00****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****7.36%****10 BR-2170-00(005) / 102245302 Forrest**

Bridge Replacement on US 11 over Greens Creek

1 Tanner Construction Company, Inc. - Ellisville, MS	\$ 2,968,317.65
2 T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$ 3,147,761.82
3 Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$ 3,468,491.40
4 Dozer, LLC - Natchez, MS IRREGULAR	\$ 3,685,422.10
5 J. B. James Construction, LLC - Baton Rouge, LA	\$ 3,939,866.23

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 3,600,591.57****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****17.56%****11 BR-2171-00(008) / 102519301 Lamar**

Replace 5 Bridges on US Hwy. 11 between Lumberton and Purvis

1 Tanner Construction Company, Inc. - Ellisville, MS	\$ 8,433,355.39
2 T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$ 8,483,405.70
3 Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$ 10,034,358.52
4 James Construction Group, LLC - Baton Rouge, LA	\$ 10,086,543.03
5 Dozer, LLC - Natchez, MS IRREGULAR	\$ 10,352,794.20
6 J. B. James Construction, LLC - Baton Rouge, LA	\$ 11,471,194.95

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 8,955,339.00****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****5.83%****12 MP-1009-58(007) / 304487301 Pontotoc**

Mill and Overlay approximately 2 miles of SR 9, from near SR 341 to SR 15

1 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 452,768.00
2 Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$ 468,319.75
3 Rogers Group, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	\$ 510,506.48

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 484,463.82****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****6.54%**

13 MP-1015-78(001) / 304485301 & MP-1015-53(001) / 304485302 Webster & Oktibbeha

Mill & Overlay approximately 2 miles of SR 15 from US 82 to North of Maben

1	Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$	580,850.61
2	Falcon Contracting Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$	649,746.20
3	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$	652,415.24

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 617,939.95****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****6.00%****14 MP-1762-73(001) / 304486301 Union**

Mill & Overlay approximately one mile of SR 762 from Tangle Foot Trail to SR 15 Intersection

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$	184,921.85
2	Rogers Group, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	\$	205,137.74

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 195,696.25****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****5.51%****15 MRP-3020-75(139) / 304267301 Warren**

Bridge repair on I-20 over Iowa Avenue in Vicksburg

1	Gibson & Associates, Inc. - Balch Springs, TX	\$	141,382.00
2	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	178,206.00
3	Dirtworks, Inc. of Vicksburg - Vicksburg, MS	\$	189,187.00
4	Dozer, LLC - Natchez, MS IRREGULAR	\$	238,000.00
5	T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$	298,608.38

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 179,424.00****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****21.20%****16 LWO-9002-25(006) / 501560303, BWO-9030-25(002) / 502352301, BWO-9721-25(001) / 502353301, BWO-9041-25(001) / 502400301 Hinds**

Relocation and Construction of various metal buildings at the MDOT Shop Complex

POSTPONED UNTIL OCTOBER 23, 2012 LETTING